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Longthornton 

Longthornton Theft From M/V GROVE ROAD Theft of both number plates from 
motor vehicle by unknown suspect. 
No CCTV. 

15/07/2021 
13:00:00 

15/07/2021 
13:30:00 

Longthornton Theft From M/V ROWAN ROAD Unknown suspect entered vehicle 
and stole victim's handbag. Vehicle 
not damaged. 

16/07/2021 
15:30:00 

16/07/2021 
16:00:00 

Longthornton Criminal Damage To a 
Dwelling 

NORTHBOROUGH 
ROAD 

Suspect has smashed the lounge 
window to the property to gain 
entry while victim slept upstairs. 

17/07/2021 
02:00:00 

17/07/2021 
17:46:00 

Longthornton Arson NORTHBOROUGH 
ROAD 

Vehicle has been damaged and set 
alight using petrol and a match. 

23/07/2021 
01:01:00 

23/07/2021 
01:35:00 

Longthornton Criminal Damage To a 
Dwelling 

MANOR WAY Suspect has been kicking the door 
causing damage 

21/07/2021 
17:00:00 

  

 


