Merton Neighbourhood Watch

Monthly crime figures July 2021

Longthornton

Longthornton	Theft From M/V	GROVE ROAD	Theft of both number plates from	15/07/2021	15/07/2021
			motor vehicle by unknown suspect.	13:00:00	13:30:00
			No CCTV.		
Longthornton	Theft From M/V	ROWAN ROAD	Unknown suspect entered vehicle	16/07/2021	16/07/2021
			and stole victim's handbag. Vehicle	15:30:00	16:00:00
			not damaged.		
Longthornton	Criminal Damage To a	NORTHBOROUGH	Suspect has smashed the lounge	17/07/2021	17/07/2021
	Dwelling	ROAD	window to the property to gain	02:00:00	17:46:00
			entry while victim slept upstairs.		
Longthornton	Arson	NORTHBOROUGH	Vehicle has been damaged and set	23/07/2021	23/07/2021
		ROAD	alight using petrol and a match.	01:01:00	01:35:00
Longthornton	Criminal Damage To a	MANOR WAY	Suspect has been kicking the door	21/07/2021	
	Dwelling		causing damage	17:00:00	